

1 181944-2 : n : 02/08/2017 : ALLEN / vr

2
3 SENATE TRANSPORTATION & ENERGY COMMITTEE AMENDMENT TO SB55

4
5
6
7
8 On page 13, lines 4 and 5, delete "at the federal
9 highway level" and insert in lieu thereof the following:

10 on federal interstate highways

11
12 On page 13, line 9, delete the quote marks

13
14 On page 13, after line 9, insert the following:

15 "(4) The vehicle weight limit exception provided by
16 23 U.S.C. §127(s) is allowed only on federal interstate
17 highways."